
2020 Council External Phone List 

 

Position Name Phone Email 

Mayor Rick Rogers (503) 537-1276 
Office 

rick.rogers@newbergoregon.gov 
 

Councilor – 
 District 1 

Elise Yarnell 
Hollamon 

(503) 830-1756  elise.yarnell@newbergoregon.gov 
 

Councilor –  
District 2 

Julia Martinez 
Plancarte 

(971) 281-9029 julia.martinezplancarte@newbergoregon.gov 
 

Councilor –  
District 3 

Denise Bacon (503) 840-5023 denise.bacon@newbergoregon.gov 
 

Councilor –  
District 4 

Bryce Coefield (971) 281-9523 bryce.coefield@newbergoregon.gov 
 

Councilor – 
District 5 

Vacant   

Councilor –  
District 6 

Stephanie Findley (971) 281-1688 stephanie.findley@newbergoregon.gov 
 

To email the Council as a group, use newbergcitycouncil@newbergoregon.gov 

This address will also go to the City Manager, City Attorney, and City Recorder. 

City of Newberg 

P.O. Box 970 

Newberg, OR 97132 

City Manager– Dan Weinheimer (503) 537-1207 

dan.weinheimer@newbergoregon.gov 

City Attorney – Truman Stone, (503) 537-1200 

truman.stone@newbergoregon.gov 

City Recorder – Sue Ryan, (503) 537-1283 

sue.ryan@newbergoregon.gov 

 


